Form PTC-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 07 - 20 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 1035678	ned documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Andre M. White	Name: Barjoy, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _5122 Hunters Luck
Execution Date(s) June 23, 2009	ZIER HMHNI FMAN
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Stone Mountain
Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia
Government Interest Assignment	Glate. Georgia
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 30088
Other_nonexclusive, nontransferable license	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	7,195,158
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John L. James	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 9839	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fleming Island	8. Payment Information
State: Florida Zip:32006-0035	
Phone Number: 678-520-7665	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: iohnliames@comcast.net	Authorized User Name
7-1/	01 FC:8021 40.00 UP
9. Signature: Signature	July 14, 2009 Date
•	Total number of pages including cover
John L. James, Reg. No. 28,724	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LICENSE

WHEREAS I, Andre M. White, of 5122 Hunters Luck, Stone Mountain, Georgia 30088, am the owner of the entire right and title to US Letters Patent No. 7,195,158 for Baggage Identification System;

WHEREAS, Barjoy, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 5122 Hunters Luck, Stone Mountain, Georgia 30088, is desirous of acquiring a license under US Letters Patent No. 7,195,158;

NOW, therefore, I grant Barjoy, Inc. a nonexclusive, nontransferable license under said US Letters Patent No. 7,195,158 to make, have made, use and sell baggage identification systems in exchange for a ninety-four (94) percent interest in Barjoy, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged

Executed the 23rd day of June, 2009.

Jupo M. Whit

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/17/2009 REEL: 022980 FRAME: 0755